## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-75**

## TO AWARD BID FOR HOT AND COLD MIX

WHEREAS, bids (PW2023-08) were received on August 17, 2023, at 2:00 p.m. for hot and cold mix for the City of Cullman, Alabama;

WHEREAS, the following bids were opened:

WHEREAS, the following blus were opened:		
C. A. Langford Company The Rogers Group, Inc. Vulcan Materials & Asphalt Construction, LLC Wiregrass Construction, Inc.	Guntersville, AL <b>Trinity, AL</b> Gadsden, AL Cullman, AL	No bid Various bid items (low bidder) No response Incomplete bid
WHEREAS, the low bidder was The Rogers Grou	p, Inc. located in Hanceville	, Alabama;
<b>BE IT RESOLVED</b> by the Cullman City Council the lowest responsible bidder; and	has evaluated the bids rece	ived and has determined that The Rogers Group, Inc.
<b>THAT,</b> Woody Jacobs, Mayor, be and is hereby at for the City of Cullman.	uthorized to enter into a con	stract with The Rogers Group, Inc. for hot and cold mi
ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this the 21s	st day of August, 2023.	
		President of the City Council
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 21st day of	of August, 2023.	
		Mayor
		1124) 01